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REV. DESCRIPTION DATE REV. BY APPR. BY
REVISIONS

 
X.X                    0.0
X.XX                  0.020
X.XXX               NOTED
ANGLULAR       0.5
DEBURR ALL EDGES

FINISH:

      MACHINING

X.X                    0.0300
X.XX                  0.0100
X.XXX                0.0050
X.XXXX             0.0005
ANGLULAR       0.5
DEBURR ALL EDGES

THIS PRINT IS THE PROPERTY OF ALLISON 
PARK GROUP. THE INFORMATION 
CONTAINED HEREIN IS CONFIDENTIAL.  IT IS 
NOT TRANSFERABLE.  IT IS FURNISHED WITH 
THE CLEAR UNDERSTANDING THAT IT IS NOT 
TO BE TRACED, REPRODUCED OR USED IN 
ANY PROCESS OF MANUFACTURING 
WITHOUT WRITTEN PERMISSION FROM THE 
OWNER AND IS RETURNABLE UPON 
DEMAND.  ANY INFRINGEMENT UPON THE 
PATENT RIGHTS SHOWN HEREIN, WHETHER 
IN PART OR WHOLE, WILL BE PROSECUTED.

TOLERANCES UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED

ALL WEIGHTS
ARE IN POUNDS

AS PART OF OUR POLICY OF CONTINUING 
DEVELOPMENT, ALLISON PARK GROUP 
RESERVES THE RIGHT TO ALTER 
SPECIFICATIONS WITHOUT PRIOR NOTICE.

MATERIAL:

DRAWN BY:

CHECKED BY:

APPROVED BY: DATE:

DATE:

DATE:

SCALE: REF. NUMBER:

REVISIONPART NUMBER:

DESCRIPTION:

Allison Park Group, Inc (APG)
4055 Alpha Drive

Allison Park, PA 15101 USA
Phone +1 (412) 487-8211

Fax +1 (412) 486-3157

Sheet 1  of  1

Universal Arm, 7.5" Barrel
.

See detail drawings 1.62

M. Hart 15 Jun 17
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       SHEETMETAL

SHT-SIZE:
A

APPROX. WEIGHT

35C-AD



4.745in
120.523mm

 1.955in
49.657mm

 

 4.120in
104.648mm

 

 0.978in
24.829mm

  1.750in
44.450mm

 

CL
MOUNTING

HOLE

 9.961in
253.003mm

 

 8.686in
220.624mm

 3.260in
82.804mm

 ID

3.470in
88.138mm

 OD

0.393in
9.982mm

 THRU

MOUNTING HOLE

 5.928in
150.559mm

 

3.875in
98.425mm

 1.075in
27.305mm

 

 0.500in
12.700mm

 
 0.625in

15.875mm
 

CL
MOUNTING HOLE

REV. DESCRIPTION DATE REV. BY APPR. BY
REVISIONS

 
X.X                    0.0
X.XX                  0.020
X.XXX               NOTED
ANGLULAR       0.5
DEBURR ALL EDGES

FINISH:

      MACHINING

X.X                    0.0300
X.XX                  0.0100
X.XXX                0.0050
X.XXXX             0.0005
ANGLULAR       0.5
DEBURR ALL EDGES

THIS PRINT IS THE PROPERTY OF ALLISON 
PARK GROUP. THE INFORMATION 
CONTAINED HEREIN IS CONFIDENTIAL.  IT IS 
NOT TRANSFERABLE.  IT IS FURNISHED WITH 
THE CLEAR UNDERSTANDING THAT IT IS NOT 
TO BE TRACED, REPRODUCED OR USED IN 
ANY PROCESS OF MANUFACTURING 
WITHOUT WRITTEN PERMISSION FROM THE 
OWNER AND IS RETURNABLE UPON 
DEMAND.  ANY INFRINGEMENT UPON THE 
PATENT RIGHTS SHOWN HEREIN, WHETHER 
IN PART OR WHOLE, WILL BE PROSECUTED.

TOLERANCES UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED

ALL WEIGHTS
ARE IN POUNDS

AS PART OF OUR POLICY OF CONTINUING 
DEVELOPMENT, ALLISON PARK GROUP 
RESERVES THE RIGHT TO ALTER 
SPECIFICATIONS WITHOUT PRIOR NOTICE.

MATERIAL:

DRAWN BY:

CHECKED BY:

APPROVED BY: DATE:

DATE:

DATE:

SCALE: REF. NUMBER:

REVISIONPART NUMBER:

DESCRIPTION:

Allison Park Group, Inc (APG)
4055 Alpha Drive

Allison Park, PA 15101 USA
Phone +1 (412) 487-8211

Fax +1 (412) 486-3157

Sheet 1  of  1

Universal Arm, 7.5" Barrel, ACFP
.

See detail drawings 1.63

M. Hart 15 Jun 17
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SHT-SIZE:
A

APPROX. WEIGHT

35C-AF



4.745in
120.523mm

 1.955in
49.657mm

 

 4.120in
104.648mm

 

 0.978in
24.829mm

  1.750in
44.450mm

 

CL
MOUNTING

HOLE

 5.928in
150.559mm

 

 0.500in
12.700mm

 

 1.075in
27.305mm

 

3.875in
98.425mm

 0.625in
15.875mm

 

CL
MOUNTING HOLE

 9.987in
253.682mm

 

 8.713in
221.298mm

 

0.393in 9.982mm  THRU
MOUNTING HOLE

3.470in
88.138mm

 OD

3.260in
82.804mm

ID

REV. DESCRIPTION DATE REV. BY APPR. BY
REVISIONS

 
X.X                    0.0
X.XX                  0.020
X.XXX               NOTED
ANGLULAR       0.5
DEBURR ALL EDGES

FINISH:

      MACHINING

X.X                    0.0300
X.XX                  0.0100
X.XXX                0.0050
X.XXXX             0.0005
ANGLULAR       0.5
DEBURR ALL EDGES

THIS PRINT IS THE PROPERTY OF ALLISON 
PARK GROUP. THE INFORMATION 
CONTAINED HEREIN IS CONFIDENTIAL.  IT IS 
NOT TRANSFERABLE.  IT IS FURNISHED WITH 
THE CLEAR UNDERSTANDING THAT IT IS NOT 
TO BE TRACED, REPRODUCED OR USED IN 
ANY PROCESS OF MANUFACTURING 
WITHOUT WRITTEN PERMISSION FROM THE 
OWNER AND IS RETURNABLE UPON 
DEMAND.  ANY INFRINGEMENT UPON THE 
PATENT RIGHTS SHOWN HEREIN, WHETHER 
IN PART OR WHOLE, WILL BE PROSECUTED.

TOLERANCES UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED

ALL WEIGHTS
ARE IN POUNDS

AS PART OF OUR POLICY OF CONTINUING 
DEVELOPMENT, ALLISON PARK GROUP 
RESERVES THE RIGHT TO ALTER 
SPECIFICATIONS WITHOUT PRIOR NOTICE.

MATERIAL:

DRAWN BY:

CHECKED BY:

APPROVED BY: DATE:

DATE:

DATE:

SCALE: REF. NUMBER:

REVISIONPART NUMBER:

DESCRIPTION:

Allison Park Group, Inc (APG)
4055 Alpha Drive

Allison Park, PA 15101 USA
Phone +1 (412) 487-8211

Fax +1 (412) 486-3157

Sheet 1  of  1

Universal Arm, 7.5" Barrel, Sealed
.

See detail drawings 1.63

M. Hart 15 Jun 17
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SHT-SIZE:
A

APPROX. WEIGHT

35C-AE



4.745in
120.523mm

 1.955in
49.657mm

 

 4.120in
104.648mm

 

 0.978in
24.829mm

  1.750in
44.450mm

 

CL
MOUNTING

HOLE

 11.461in
291.103mm

 

 10.186in
258.724mm

 

0.393in
9.982mm

 THRU

MOUNTING HOLE

3.500in
88.900mm

 OD

3.260in
82.804mm

 ID

 5.928in
150.559mm

 

3.875in
98.425mm

 1.075in
27.305mm

 

 0.500in
12.700mm

 
 0.625in

15.875mm
 

CL
MOUNTING HOLE

REV. DESCRIPTION DATE REV. BY APPR. BY
REVISIONS

 
X.X                    0.0
X.XX                  0.020
X.XXX               NOTED
ANGLULAR       0.5
DEBURR ALL EDGES

FINISH:

      MACHINING

X.X                    0.0300
X.XX                  0.0100
X.XXX                0.0050
X.XXXX             0.0005
ANGLULAR       0.5
DEBURR ALL EDGES

THIS PRINT IS THE PROPERTY OF ALLISON 
PARK GROUP. THE INFORMATION 
CONTAINED HEREIN IS CONFIDENTIAL.  IT IS 
NOT TRANSFERABLE.  IT IS FURNISHED WITH 
THE CLEAR UNDERSTANDING THAT IT IS NOT 
TO BE TRACED, REPRODUCED OR USED IN 
ANY PROCESS OF MANUFACTURING 
WITHOUT WRITTEN PERMISSION FROM THE 
OWNER AND IS RETURNABLE UPON 
DEMAND.  ANY INFRINGEMENT UPON THE 
PATENT RIGHTS SHOWN HEREIN, WHETHER 
IN PART OR WHOLE, WILL BE PROSECUTED.

TOLERANCES UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED

ALL WEIGHTS
ARE IN POUNDS

AS PART OF OUR POLICY OF CONTINUING 
DEVELOPMENT, ALLISON PARK GROUP 
RESERVES THE RIGHT TO ALTER 
SPECIFICATIONS WITHOUT PRIOR NOTICE.

MATERIAL:

DRAWN BY:

CHECKED BY:

APPROVED BY: DATE:

DATE:

DATE:

SCALE: REF. NUMBER:

REVISIONPART NUMBER:

DESCRIPTION:

Allison Park Group, Inc (APG)
4055 Alpha Drive

Allison Park, PA 15101 USA
Phone +1 (412) 487-8211

Fax +1 (412) 486-3157

Sheet 1  of  1

Universal Arm, 9" Barrel
.

See detail drawings 1.74

M. Hart 19 Jun 17
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35C-AG
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49.657mm
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104.648mm

 

 0.978in
24.829mm

  1.750in
44.450mm

 

CL
MOUNTING

HOLE

 9.988in
253.688mm

 

 8.713in
221.310mm

 3.260in
82.804mm

 ID

3.470in
88.138mm

 OD

0.393in
9.982mm

 THRU

MOUNTING HOLE

 5.928in
150.559mm

 

3.875in
98.425mm

 1.075in
27.305mm

 

 0.500in
12.700mm

 
 0.625in

15.875mm
 

CL
MOUNTING HOLE

REV. DESCRIPTION DATE REV. BY APPR. BY
REVISIONS

 
X.X                    0.0
X.XX                  0.020
X.XXX               NOTED
ANGLULAR       0.5
DEBURR ALL EDGES

FINISH:

      MACHINING

X.X                    0.0300
X.XX                  0.0100
X.XXX                0.0050
X.XXXX             0.0005
ANGLULAR       0.5
DEBURR ALL EDGES

THIS PRINT IS THE PROPERTY OF ALLISON 
PARK GROUP. THE INFORMATION 
CONTAINED HEREIN IS CONFIDENTIAL.  IT IS 
NOT TRANSFERABLE.  IT IS FURNISHED WITH 
THE CLEAR UNDERSTANDING THAT IT IS NOT 
TO BE TRACED, REPRODUCED OR USED IN 
ANY PROCESS OF MANUFACTURING 
WITHOUT WRITTEN PERMISSION FROM THE 
OWNER AND IS RETURNABLE UPON 
DEMAND.  ANY INFRINGEMENT UPON THE 
PATENT RIGHTS SHOWN HEREIN, WHETHER 
IN PART OR WHOLE, WILL BE PROSECUTED.

TOLERANCES UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED

ALL WEIGHTS
ARE IN POUNDS

AS PART OF OUR POLICY OF CONTINUING 
DEVELOPMENT, ALLISON PARK GROUP 
RESERVES THE RIGHT TO ALTER 
SPECIFICATIONS WITHOUT PRIOR NOTICE.

MATERIAL:

DRAWN BY:

CHECKED BY:

APPROVED BY: DATE:

DATE:

DATE:

SCALE: REF. NUMBER:

REVISIONPART NUMBER:

DESCRIPTION:

Allison Park Group, Inc (APG)
4055 Alpha Drive

Allison Park, PA 15101 USA
Phone +1 (412) 487-8211

Fax +1 (412) 486-3157

Sheet 1  of  1

35C-AH ACRYLIC VIEWPORT
.

See detail drawings 1.64

M. Hart 19 Jun 17
.
.

.

.

NTS

A

       SHEETMETAL

SHT-SIZE:
A

APPROX. WEIGHT

35C-AH


